
THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
12th Revised Page 6-329 

Cancels 11th Revised Page 6-329 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont'd) 
 

(B) Tandem Switched Transport 
 
 USOC Monthly Rates Usage Rate 
 Fixed Per Mile 
 

Tandem Transport 
Rate Zone 1 $.000000 $.000003 
Rate Zone 2 .000000 .000003 
Rate Zone 3 .000000 .000003 

 
Tandem Switching 

 
- per MOU 

Rate Zone 1 $  .001684 
Rate Zone 2 .001684 
Rate Zone 3 .001684 

 
- Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port Charge 

- per Trunk PT8NX 12.50 
- Host/Remote-Fixed-Per MOU  .000000 
- Host/Remote-Per Mile-Per MOU .000000 

 
Transport Multiplexing (DS3 to DS1) 
- Per MOU .000000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
16th Revised Page 6-330 

Cancels 15th Revised Page 6-330 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont’d) 
 

(C) Direct Trunked Transport 
 
 USOC Monthly Rates 
 Fixed Per Mile 
 

(1) Voice Grade 
Rate Zone 1 1YTES $20.44 $4.00  
Rate Zone 2 1YTES 20.44   $4.00  
Rate Zone 3 1YTES 20.44   $4.00  
Price Band 4 1YTES 20.44   $4.00  
Price Band 5 1YTES 20.44   $4.00  
Price Band 6 1YTES 20.44  $4.00  
 

(2) DS1 
Rate Zone 1 1YTCS 75.00 21.00 
Rate Zone 2 1YTCS 75.00  21.00 
Rate Zone 3 1YTCS 75.00  21.00 
Price Band 4 1YTCS 75.00  21.00 
Price Band 5 1YTCS 75.00  21.00 
Price Band 6 1YTCS 75.00  21.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
16th Revised Page 6-341 

Cancels 15th Revised Page 6-341 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.1.1 Term Pricing Plans (TPP)* (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Direct Trunked Transport 
 

2 Year USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 

(1) DS1 
Rate Zone 1 1YTCS $67.50 $18.90 
Rate Zone 2 1YTCS 67.50 $18.90 
Rate Zone 3 1YTCS 67.50 $18.90 
Price Band 4 1YTCS 67.50      18.90 
Price Band 5 1YTCS 67.50      18.90 
Price Band 6 1YTCS 67.50  18.90 

 
3 Year 

 
(1) DS1 

Rate Zone 1 1YTCS 60.00 16.80 
Rate Zone 2 1YTCS 60.00 16.80 
Rate Zone 3 1YTCS 60.00  16.80 
Price Band 4 1YTCS 60.00  16.80 
Price Band 5 1YTCS 60.00  16.80 
Price Band 6 1YTCS 60.00  16.80 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Term Pricing Plans are only available in the following jurisdictions: 
Washington, D.C., Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey, Delaware, and Virginia. 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
16th Revised Page 6-342 

Cancels 15th Revised Page 6-342 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.1 Switched Transport (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.1.1 Term Pricing Plans (TPP)* (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Direct Trunked Transport (Cont’d) 
 

5 Year USOC Fixed Per Mile 
 

(1) DS1 
Rate Zone 1 1YTCS $52.50 $14.70 
Rate Zone 2 1YTCS 52.50 $14.70 
Rate Zone 3 1YTCS 52.50 $14.70 
Price Band 4 1YTCS 52.50      14.70 
Price Band 5 1YTCS 52.50      14.70 
Price Band 6 1YTCS 52.50      14.70 
 

7 Year 
 

(1) DS1 
Rate Zone 1 1YTCS 48.75 13.65 
Rate Zone 2 1YTCS 48.75 13.65 
Rate Zone 3 1YTCS 48.75 13.65 
Price Band 4 1YTCS 48.75  13.65 
Price Band 5 1YTCS 48.75   13.65 
Price Band 6 1YTCS 48.75  13.65 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Term Pricing Plans are only available in the following jurisdictions: 
Washington, D.C., Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey, Delaware, and Virginia. 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
8th Revised Page 6-364 

Cancels 7th Revised Page 6-364 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 
 
 6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 
 
  6.9.2 End Office 
 
   (A) Local Switching 
 
    Premium Rates   Rate USOC 
 
    LS1-Feature Groups A & B $.002227 LSU11 
        (except for FGB when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS1-Lineside BSA and .002224 LSU09 
        Trunkside BSA - 950 
        Option 
        (except for Trunkside 
        BSA-950 Option when 
        subscribed to by a 
        provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS2-Feature Groups C & D .002227 LSU12 
     (and for FGB when 
     subscribed to by a 
     provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    LS2-Trunkside BSA - MTS/WATS .002224 LSU10 
            Option and Trunkside 
            BSA-101164X Option 
            (and for Trunkside 
            BSA-950 Option when 
            subscribed to by a 
            provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    Transitional Rates 
 
    FGA and FGB .001002 LSU11 
    (except for FGB when 
    subscribed to by a 
    provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
    Lineside BSA and .001001 LSU09 
    Trunkside BSA - 950 Option 
    (except for Trunkside 
    BSA-950 Option when 
    subscribed to by a 
    provider of MTS and WATS) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
14th Revised Page 6-387.1 

Cancels 13th Revised Page 6-387.1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.10 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 
 

(D) Channel Mileage (Cont’d) 
- per DS0 Equivalent Channel 

 Monthly Rates 
 USOC Fixed Per Mile 

 
(2) DS3 - Basic 

Month-to-Month 
N-MSA 1YJDX $3.72 (x) $1.04 
Price Band 4 1YJDX 3.72 1.04 
Price Band 5 1YJDX 3.72 1.04 
Price Band 6 1YJDX 3.72 1.04 
 
3 Year Plan 
N-MSA 1YJD3 3.16 (x) 0.88 
Price Band 4 1YJD3 3.16 0.88 
Price Band 5 1YJD3 3.16  0.88 
Price Band 6 1YJD3 3.16 0.88 
 
5 Year Plan 
N-MSA 1YJD5 2.60 (x) 0.73 
Price Band 4 1YJD5 2.60 0.73 
Price Band 5 1YJD5 2.60 0.73 
Price Band 6 1YJD5 2.60  0.73 

 
(3) DS3 - Direct 

Month-to-Month 
N-MSA 1YJFX 3.16 (x) 0.88 
Price Band 4 1YJFX 3.16  0.88 
Price Band 5 1YJFX 3.16  0.88 
Price Band 6 1YJFX 3.16 0.88 
 
3 Year Plan 
N-MSA 1YJF3 2.69 (x) 0.75 
Price Band 4 1YJF3 2.69 0.75 
Price Band 5 1YJF3 2.69  0.75 
Price Band 6 1YJF3 2.69  0.75 
 
5 Year Plan 
N-MSA 1YJF5 2.21 (x) 0.62 
Price Band 4 1YJF5 2.21  0.62 
Price Band 5 1YJF5 2.21 0.62 
Price Band 6 1YJF5 2.21 0.62 

 
 
 
 
#  Service availability limited.  See # footnote on Page 6-301. 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate material 
presently in effect. 
 

 
(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 

Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
17th Revised Page 6-388 

Cancels 16th Revised Page 6-388 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.10 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 
 

(E) Multiplexing 
- per DS0 Equivalent Channel 

 
 Monthly Rates 

EF USOC DS3/DS1 USOC DS1/DS0 
 

Month-to-Month 
N-MSA MXN6X $1.60 (x) MXN8X $10.00 
Price Band 4 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
Price Band 5 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
Price Band 6 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
 

3 Year Plan 
N-MSA MXN63 1.36 (x) MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 4 MXN63 1.36 MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 5 MXN63 1.36 MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 6 MXN63 1.36 MXN83 8.50 
 

5 Year Plan 
N-MSA MXN65 1.12 (x) MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 4 MXN65 1.12 MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 5 MXN65 1.12  MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 6 MXN65 1.12 MXN85 7.00 
 

 
DT USOC DS3/DS1 USOC DS1/DS0 

 
Month-to-Month 
N-MSA MXN6X $1.60 (x) MXN8X $10.00 
Price Band 4 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
Price Band 5 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
Price Band 6 MXN6X 1.60 MXN8X 10.00 
 

3 Year Plan 
N-MSA MXN63 1.36 (x) MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 4 MXN63 1.36 MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 5 MXN63 1.36  MXN83 8.50 
Price Band 6 MXN63 1.36 MXN83 8.50 
 

5 Year Plan 
N-MSA MXN65 1.12 (x) MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 4 MXN65 1.12 MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 5 MXN65 1.12  MXN85 7.00 
Price Band 6 MXN65 1.12 MXN85 7.00 

 
 
 
#  Service availability limited.  See # footnote on Page 6-301. 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate 
material presently in effect. 

 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
14th Revised Page 6-389 

Cancels 13th Revised Page 6-389 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d) 
 

6.9 Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

6.9.10 Facilities Management Service# (Cont’d) 
 

(F) Administration 
- per DS0 Equivalent 

 
 USOC Monthly Rate 
(1) DS1 Interface 

 
Month-to-Month 
N-MSA N2M1S $3.00 
Price Band 4 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 5 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 6 N2M1S 3.00 

 
3 Year Plan 
N-MSA N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 4 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 5 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 6 N2M1S 3.00 

 
5 Year Plan 

N-MSA N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 4 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 5 N2M1S 3.00 
Price Band 6 N2M1S 3.00 

 
(2) DS3 Interface 

 
Month-to-Month 
N-MSA N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 4 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 5 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 6 N2M3S 0.73 

 
3 Year Plan 
N-MSA N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 4 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 5 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 6 N2M3S 0.73 

 
5 Year Plan 

N-MSA N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 4 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 5 N2M3S 0.73 
Price Band 6 N2M3S 0.73 

 
 
 
#  Service availability limited.  See # footnote on Page 6-301. 
 
 
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 09-xxx of the Federal 
Communications Commission to withdraw pending material and reinstate 
material presently in effect. 
 
 

(Issued under Transmittal No. xxx) 
Issued: Illustrative Effective: 
 

Vice President, Federal Regulatory 
1300 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20005 
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